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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR 
THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, 

Plaintiff / Counterclaim 
Defendant, 

v. 

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC., 

Defendant / 
Counterclaim Plaintiff. 

Case No. 2:17-cv-01023-JFC 

Hon. Joy Flowers Conti 

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

Notice is hereby given that Defendant PPG Industries, Inc. hereby appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment in the above-captioned 

case, entered in this action on March 8, 2022 (ECF No. 1091), including the Opinion and Order 

entered in this action on March 18, 2020 (ECF No. 530) denying PPG’s motions under Fed. R. 

Civ. P. 56. 
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Dated: August 1, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

  /s/ Celine Jimenez Crowson 

Celine Jimenez Crowson (admitted pro hac vice) 
Joseph J. Raffetto (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ryan J. Stephenson (admitted pro hac vice) 
Nicholas W. Rotz (admitted pro hac vice) 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
555 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Telephone: 202.637.5600 
celine.crowson@hoganlovells.com 
joseph.raffetto@hoganlovells.com 

Corey T. Leggett (admitted pro hac vice) 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
3 Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415.374.2300 
corey.leggett@hoganlovells.com 

Andrew K. Fletcher (Pa. I.D. No. 75544) 
Richard M. Weibley (Pa. I.D. No. 90958) 
BLANK ROME 
501 Grant Street, Suite 850 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Telephone: 412.932.2800 
afletcher@blankrome.com 
rweibley@blankrome.com 

Erica Graves (admitted pro hac vice) 
BLANK ROME 
2029 Century Park East, Suite 6th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: 424.223.8775 
erica.graves@blankrome.com 

Counsel for Defendant and Counterclaim-Plaintiff 
PPG Industries, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on August 1, 2022, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the 

Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all counsel of 

record.  

/s/ Celine J. Crowson 
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